CORPORATIO	Requestor's Name  No. 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Office Use Only	5
1(C	orporation Name)	(Document #)	
1	orporation Name)		
4,	orporation Name)	(Document #)	3 7
Walk in Pick up time Certified Copy			
Mail out Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status			
THEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	統定的政治	
Profit	Amendment		
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer,	<del></del>	구석용12구 01061012
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	****122.50	****122.Sn
Domestication Other	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
	Merger		
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	3-19	r-96
Fictitious Name	Foreign	3-19 	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	$\exists$	X
	Reinstatement		_
	Trademark		
	Other		

Examiner's Initials



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sundra B. Morthum Secretary of State

March 19, 1996

PAUL LYNCH 4862 NW 2ND AVENUE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334

SUBJECT: PAUL LYNCH MOBIL CARPENTRY, INC.

Ref. Number: W96000005881

We have received your document for PAUL LYNCH MOBIL CARPENTRY, INC. and check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The designation of the registered office and the registered agent, both at the same Florida street address, must be contained within the document pursuant to Florida Statutes. The registered agent must sign accepting the designation as required by Florida Statutes.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6878.

Terri Buckley Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 696A00012430

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby associate ourselves together for the purpose of becoming a corporation under the Laws of the State of Florida, by and under the provisions of the Statutes of the said State of Florida.

### ARTICLET

The name of the Corporation snall be:

Paul Lynch Mobil Carpentry, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II

The corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares of capital stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 200 (TWO HUNDRED) shares of common stock, having par value of \$1.00 (ONE DOLLAR) per share.

### **ARTICLE IV**

The amount of capital with which this corporation will begin business shall be the sum of not less than \$100.00 (ONE HUNDRED) dollars.

### ARTICLE V

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless sooner dissolved according to law.

# ARTICLE VI

Cumulative voting of shares of stock is hereby authorized.

# ARTICLE YII

The initial street address for the principal place of business for this corporation shall be:

4862 Northeast 2nd Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334

# ARTICLE VIII

The number of Directors of this corporation shall be at least one (1) and no more than five (5).

### **ARTICLE IX**

The names and street addresses of the members of the First Board of Directors of this Corporation are as follows:

PAUL LYNCH: 4862 Northeast 2nd Avenue, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33334

#### **ARTICLE X**

The names and addresses of the person/s signing these Articles of Incorporation as subscriber is as follows:

PAUL LYNCH: 4862 Northeast 2nd Avenue, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33334

### ARTICLE XI

The corporate existence of this corporation shall begin on the date the Articles of Incorporation are filed of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, PAUL LYNCH, being natural person/s competent to contract, have hereunto set his/their hands and seals this 6th day of March, 1996.

PAUL LYNCH

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Paul Lynch, who is personally known to me, who has executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and acknowledged before me that the same have been freely and voluntarily executed for the purpose expressed herein.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 6th day of March, 1996.

DESORAH L. NICKLAUS MY COMMISSION V CC 227156 EXPIRES September 10, 1996 BONDED THRU THOY FAIN MEDITANCE, INC.

PAGE THREE

April 15, 1996

Terri Buckley, Corporate Specialist Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box #6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Ref #W96000005881

Dear Ms. Buckley:

In response to your letter dated March 19th, this letter is to accept responsibility as registered agent in the aforementioned reference.

I, Paul Lynch, hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for Paul Lynch Mobil Carpentry, Inc.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (954)351-1807.

Sincerely,

Paul Hyra 6 Paul Lynch